
 

CLAIMANT: GEORGINA ALTMAN

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

26-Jan-17
Mileage - 575km (Lloydminster to 
Calgary roundtrip) 290.38 290.38

26-Jan-17 Hotel - Days Inn 109.90 5.28 115.18

25-Jan-17 Parking - Days Inn 15.00 0.75 15.75

0.00 415.28 0.00 6.03 421.31

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

421.31

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.





 

CLAIMANT: DEBORAH APPS

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

6-Jan-17
Transportation - Red Arrow (Jan Board 
meeting) 131.42 6.58 138.00

27-Jan-17 Hotel - Matrix 159.61 7.67 167.28

26-Jan-17 Taxi - Home to Red Arrow station 36.19 1.81 38.00

25-Jan-17 Dinner - Matrix 17.00 0.85 17.85

23-Feb-17 Parking 10.00 10.00

23-Feb-17
Mileage - 48km (Home to HQCA office 
roundtrip) 24.24 24.24

23-Jan-17 Airfare - WestJet (Feb HQN meeting) 140.83 140.83

24-Jan-17
Airfare - Air Canada (Feb HQN 
meeting) 139.12 6.96 146.08

7-Feb-17 Taxi - Home to YYC 67.62 3.38 71.00

7-Feb-17 Taxi - YYC to home 69.52 3.48 73.00

7-Feb-17 Taxi - YEG to Ritchie Mill 59.05 2.95 62.00

34.24 820.36 0.00 33.68 888.28

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

888.28

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.





















 

CLAIMANT: DR. ROBIN COX

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

26-Jan-17 Hotel - Coast 148.90 7.16 156.06

19-Jan-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 412.25 20.61 432.86

26-Jan-17 Parking 55.90 2.80 58.70

25-Jan-17 Taxi - YEG to Hotel 60.24 2.62 62.86

25-Jan-17 Dinner 25.30 1.10 26.40

21-Mar-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 394.25 19.71 413.96

30-Mar-17 Parking 27.95 1.40 29.35

30-Mar-17 Taxi - IHE to YEG 72.29 3.14 75.43

30-Mar-17 Taxi - YEG to IHE 60.24 2.62 62.86

0.00 1,257.32 0.00 61.16 1,318.48

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

TRAVEL EXPENSESDescription of Expense
(include # of kilometres)Date

CANADIAN FUNDS

TOTALS

1,318.48



















 

CLAIMANT: DR. ANTHONY FIELDS

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

0.00

No expenses claimed.



 

CLAIMANT: J. DOUGLAS GILPIN

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

24-Feb-17 Hotel 428.48 20.60 449.08

24-Feb-17 Parking 78.00 78.00

23-Feb-17 Parking 10.00 10.00

22-Feb-17
Mileage (777km; Home to HQCA 
Calgary office roundtrip) 392.39 392.39

30-Mar-17 Parking 13.33 0.67 14.00

13.33 908.87 0.00 21.27 943.47

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

943.47









 

CLAIMANT: BRUCE HARRIES

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

26-Jan-17 Uber taxi - Home to IHE 13.51 13.51

26-Jan-17 Uber taxi - IHE to Home 9.87 9.87

22-Feb-17 Airfare - Penticton to YYC roundtrip 504.25 25.21 529.46

23-Feb-17 Rental Car - Enterprise 134.07 6.70 140.77

23-Feb-17 Parking 10.00 10.00

24-Feb-17 Parking 6.00 6.00

29-Mar-17 Airfare - Penticton to YEG roundtrip 378.25 18.91 397.16

29-Mar-17 Taxi - Airport to home 52.38 2.62 55.00

30-Mar-17 Uber taxi to IHE 9.57 9.57

30-Mar-17 Uber taki to home 9.78 9.78

2-Apr-17 Parking 12 12.00

0.00 1,139.68 0.00 53.44 1,193.12

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

1,193.12





















 

CLAIMANT: TOBY JENKINS

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: Not applicable 

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

No expenses claimed.



 

CLAIMANT: MARIE OWEN

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

26-Jan-17 Mileage (15km; home to IHE office) 7.58 7.58

26-Jul-17 Parking 13.33 0.67 14.00

22-Feb-17 Mileage (630km; home to Calgary) 318.15 318.15

22-Feb-17 Dinner - Aloft Hotel 35.65 1.55 37.20

22-Feb-17 Hotel - Aloft 127.47 6.13 133.60

11-Mar-17 Parking 7.62 0.38 8.00

28-Mar-17
Mileage (15km; home to legislature 
building) 7.58 7.58

28-Mar-17 Parking  15.24 0.76 16.00

30-Mar-17 Taxi to IHE 19.05 0.95 20.00

70.40 481.27 0.00 10.44 562.11

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

562.11

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.









 

CLAIMANT: IRENE PFEIFFER

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

6-Jan-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 418.50 18.56 437.06

17-Jan-17 Parking 27.95 1.40 29.35

17-Jan-17 Mileage (30km; home to YYC roundtrip) 15.15 15.15

17-Jan-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 462.50 20.76 483.26

26-Jan-17 Parking 55.90 2.80 58.70

26-Jan-17 Mileage (30km; home to YYC roundtrip) 15.15 15.15

25-Jan-17 Taxi - YEG to Hotel 61.90 3.10 65.00

25-Jan-17 Meal allowance without receipt (Dinner) 20.75 20.75

26-Jan-17 Hotel - Fairmont 214.24 10.30 224.54

18-Jan-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 403.5 17.81 421.31

31-Jan-17 Parking 55.9 2.80 58.70

30-Jan-17 Mileage (30km; home to YYC roundtrip) 15.15 15.15

31-Jan-17 Taxi  - Matrix to YEG 60.00 3.00 63.00

30-Jan-17 Taxi - YEG to Matrix 61.90 3.10 65.00

31-Jan-17 Hotel - Fairmont 214.24 10.30 224.54

30-Jan-17 Dinner - Fairmont 20.70 0.90 21.60

23-Feb-17
Mileage (40km; Home to HQCA 
roundtrip) 20.20 20.20

23-Feb-17 Parking 10.00 10.00

30-Mar-17
Mileage (28km; Home to YYC 
roundtrip) 14.14 14.14

30-Mar-17 Parking 55.90 2.80 58.70

30-Mar-17 Taxi - IHE to Airport 72.38 3.62 76.00

29-Mar-17 Taxi - YEG to Hotel 66.67 3.33 70.00

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.



 

30-Mar-17 Hotel - Fairmont 213.17 10.25 223.42

27-Feb-17 Airfare - YYC to YEG roundtrip 392.50 17.26 409.76

0.00 2,968.39 0.00 132.09 3,100.48

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: A. Fields, Chair, Board of Directors 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

3,100.48



































 

CLAIMANT: Board expenses processed by K. Watkins

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2017

LOCAL PROV.
Out of 
Prov. GST  

Total 
Amount 
Claimed

25-Jan-17 Board meeting breakfast 168.78 8.45               177.23

25-Jan-17 Board meeting lunch 396.31 19.81 416.12
23-Feb-17 Board meeting breakfast 120.00 6.00 126.00
23-Feb-17 Board meeting lunch (included staff) 625.50 31.27 656.77
30-Mar-17 Board meeting breakfast 168.46 8.43 176.89

30-Mar-17 Board meeting lunch 279.93 14.00 293.93

745.50 844.70 0.00 79.51 1,669.71

TOTAL CLAIM:

APPROVED BY: C. McBrien-Morrison, Executive Director 

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, transportation, parking, per 
diem, etc. Kilometres at $0.505/km.

1,669.71
















